
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8949949

8965171

8952801

8973786

8971436

8982572

8981760

8979807

8979803

8979804

8984212

8961992

Case

GURJOVAN SINGH, NONE

HAILE, GIRMA ETAFA

JAWHAR, DOLLY

KEDDY, JASON

LODALIYA, OMKUMAR VIMALKUMAR

MACKENZIE, DORIS

MURPHY, STEPHANIE F

MUTABARUKA, SHIMWE NOAH

MUTABARUKA, SHIMWE NOAH

MUTABARUKA, SHIMWE NOAH

OCONNOR, SIENNA LEE

PATEL, DHRUV V

Name

1026179-1

773411-9

259826-5

760202-3

1030282-1

272017-7

1035785-1

1006871-2

1006871-2

1006871-2

561700-2

1030473-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 118(1)(B)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8997061

8940452

8966386

8983850

8995676

8974736

8986674

8982800

8990006

8997163

8983751

8984795

8984796

8985122

8977524

8982654

8983729

Case

ARSHDEEP, SINGH

BALBUENA, RICHARD

BOND, JAYDEN JAMES

BUTLER, MICHAEL VICTOR

CURRIE, BRENDAN

GORDON, FRANKLYNN ELIZABETH

GRAY, ERIC MICHAEL

JASINDERDEEP SINGH, NONE

JONES, RILEY BRIANNA

MACLEAN, CONOR EDWARD

MACPHEE, ADAM MICHAEL

SAINI, HARSHIT

SAINI, HARSHIT

SINGH, YASHDEEP

SMITH, TERRI LYNN

TARANPREET SINGH, NONE

TEJASVIR, NONE

Name

1019253-1

739266-2

1029371-1

21680-4

972612-1

909226-1

1034954-1

1034406-1

801872-2

865352-5

759354-4

1034631-1

1034631-1

1030479-1

161272-4

1033754-1

989192-4

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 13

MVA 106A(C)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

HPMB 13B(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 175(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


