

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8949949	GURJOVAN SINGH, NONE	1026179-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8965171	HAILE, GIRMA ETAF	773411-9	MVA 118(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8952801	JAWHAR, DOLLY	259826-5	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8973786	KEDDY, JASON	760202-3	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8971436	LODALIYA, OMKUMAR VIMALKUMAR	1030282-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982572	MACKENZIE, DORIS	272017-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8981760	MURPHY, STEPHANIE F	1035785-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8979807	MUTABARUKA, SHIMWE NOAH	1006871-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8979803	MUTABARUKA, SHIMWE NOAH	1006871-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8979804	MUTABARUKA, SHIMWE NOAH	1006871-2	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8984212	OCONNOR, SIENNA LEE	561700-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8961992	PATEL, DHRUV V	1030473-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 26, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8997061	ARSHDEEP, SINGH	1019253-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8940452	BALBUENA, RICHARD	739266-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8966386	BOND, JAYDEN JAMES	1029371-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8983850	BUTLER, MICHAEL VICTOR	21680-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8995676	CURRIE, BRENDAN	972612-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8974736	GORDON, FRANKLYNN ELIZABETH	909226-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8986674	GRAY, ERIC MICHAEL	1034954-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982800	JASINDERDEEP SINGH, NONE	1034406-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8990006	JONES, RILEY BRIANNA	801872-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8997163	MACLEAN, CONOR EDWARD	865352-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8983751	MACPHEE, ADAM MICHAEL	759354-4	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984795	SAINI, HARSHIT	1034631-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984796	SAINI, HARSHIT	1034631-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985122	SINGH, YASHDEEP	1030479-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8977524	SMITH, TERRI LYNN	161272-4	HPMB 13B(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8982654	TARANPREET SINGH, NONE	1033754-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8983729	TEJASVIR, NONE	989192-4	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	